Pro Forma calculation(1)

DKKm 12 months ended 30 June 2007

Adjusted EBITDA 4,327

Estimated PF adjusted EBITDA of

acquired and divested businesses 266

Estimated PF Adjusted EBITDA 4,593

Other Financial Measures

Note: (1) The calculations of pro forma adjusted EBITDA are based in part on management estimates and the unaudited internal management accounts of the  acquired   businesses.
These numbers have not been, and cannot be, audited. The Pro Forma EBITDA is based on “Last Twelve Months” figures.

30 Lead Facility Services Globally

Other Financial Measures (cont.)

Notes:
(1) This Capitalization table reflects the Capitalization Table included in FS Funding A/S’s Interim Report January – June 2007.
(2) Converted to DKK as per exchange rate of June 30,2007.
(3) Equity contribution at the date of the take-over amounted to DKK 7,693 millions. Reduction of Shareholders Funding relates to accounting items.
(4) The Total amount in the above table differs from the total capitalization, Consolidated As Adjusted, in FS Funding A/S’s Interim Report January – June 2007.

Pro Forma Capital Structure – June 30, 2007 – incl. July refinancing
Capitalization (1) DKKm (2) % of Total
Cash and securities (1,604) (4%)

Other Indebtedness 1,139 3%

Senior Facilities 16,135 44%

EMTNs 7,148 20%

Total Net Senior Debt 22,818 63%
Senior Subordinated Notes 3,379 9%

Second Lien 4,465 12%

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 30,662 84%
Shareholders Funding (3) 5,776 16%

Minorities 49 0%

Total (4) 36,487 100%

31 Lead Facility Services Globally

Other Financial Measures (cont.)

Seasonality adj. Pro Forma Net Debt – June 30, 2007
Capitalization DKKm

Total Net Cash Pay Debt 30,662

Changes in Working Capital, January 1 – June 30, 2007 (814)

Changes in Working Capital, July 1, 2006 – June 30, 20071) (450)

Seasonality Adjusted PF Net Debt 29,398

1) This figure represents a positive inflow of DKK 450m

32 Lead Facility Services Globally

Pro Forma Credit Ratios Q1 2007 Q2 2007

Pro Forma Credit Ratios

PF Net Senior Debt (excl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA 2.14x

PF Net Cash Pay Debt / PF EBITDA 6.74x
- without effect of refinancing

Seasonality adj. PF Net Cash Pay Debt/ PF EBITDA 6.54x
- without effect of refinancing

PF Net Senior Debt (incl. EMTNs) / PF EBITDA 4.48x

6.68x
6.63x

6.40x
6.36x

4.97x

3.41x

33 Lead Facility Services Globally

7.09x

6.68x

6.40x

7.26x

7.42x

7.28x

6.59x

6.74x

7.10x

7.28x

7.28x

6.54x

6.88x

6.63x

6.36x
6.25x

6.50x

6.75x

7.00x

7.25x

7.50x

OM   (end
'05)

Q1 '06 Q2 '06 Q3 '06 Q4 '06 Q1 '07 Q2 '07

Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA Seasonality Adj. Net Debt / PF Adj. EBITDA